## 10-19-2001

Substitute Form PTO -1595

101879185

Attorney Docket No.

<u></u> .	JP920000097US1					
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution date:					
Tatsushi Hakuchoh Tomoaki Kimura Tsuyoshi Miyamura	August 3, 2001 August 2, 2001 August 6, 2001					
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:					
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Execution/Filing/Issue Date					
<ul> <li>□ New Patent Application, execution date of app</li> <li>□ Patent Application Number: 09/900,577</li> <li>□ Patent Number:</li></ul>	Execution Date  July 6, 2001  Filing Date  Issue Date					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Andrew J. Dillon, Esq. BRACEWELL & PATTERSON, L.L.P. 7600B Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 350	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account					
Austin, Texas 78731-1168 (512) 542-2100	8. Deposit account number:					
	09-0466 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
a true copy of the original accument.  DEBBIE MORE  Name of Person Signing  Signing	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is    10-3-01     Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						
50005577						

10/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000166 090466

61 FC:581

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) <u>Tatsushi Hakuchoh</u>	of Ksusatsu-shi and of shiga-ken, Japan;
(2) <u>Tomoaki Kimura</u>	of <u>Fujisawa-shi</u> and of <u>Kanagawa-ken, Japan;</u> and
(3) <u>Tsuyoshi Miyamura</u>	of <u>Yokohmam-shi</u> and of <u>Kanagawa-ken</u> , <u>Japan</u> .
have invented certain improvements in	
	NG STARTING OPERATION OF UNIT G SELF-CHECKING TEST
and executed, respectively, a United States  Declaration) (1) Aug. 03  and (3) Aug. 06	patent application therefor on (Date Inventors Signed, 2001, (2), 2001,, 2001.
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSI	INESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), interest in the said application and invention, and to
the above named, hereby sell, assign, and tright, title and interest in the said applications and foreign countries, and all rights States application, and we request the C granted upon the invention set forth in said	deration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire ation and invention therein disclosed for the United of priority resulting from the filing of said United ommissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent displication to IBM, its successors and assigns; and foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will with the United States and foreign applications when
(1) Signed at	onAug. 03, 2001.
	<u>Jatuslu' Hakucholi</u> Tatsushi Hakuchol

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012251 FRAME: 0781

(2) Signed at _	Yamato	on <u>A</u> c	9 02	, 2001.
			Tomoaki l	amura
				Tomoaki Kimura

(3)	Signed at	Yamato	on	Aug	, 06	, 2001.
` /						

Tswjoshi Miyamura
Tsuyoshi Miyamura

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012251 FRAME: 0782